OP \$240.00 4685278

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM657573

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property at Reel/Frame No. 5898/0098 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|--|
| KeyBank National Association, as Administrative Agent | | 06/30/2021 | National Banking Association: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Road Holdings III, L.L.C. | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. | |
| City: | Roanoke | |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA | |
| Postal Code: | 24011 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | |
| Name: | Associated Asphalt Partners, LLC | |
| Street Address: | 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. | |
| City: | Roanoke | |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA | |
| Postal Code: | 24011 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | |
| Name: | Blue Ridge Asphalt II, LLC | |
| Street Address: | 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. | |
| City: | Roanoke | |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA | |
| Postal Code: | 24011 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | |
| Name: | Blue Ridge Asphalt II, Inc. | |
| Street Address: | 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. | |
| City: | Roanoke | |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA | |
| Postal Code: | 24011 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |
| Name: | Road Holdings, Inc. | |
| Street Address: | 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. | |
| City: | Roanoke | |
| | TRADEMARK | |

900627144 REEL: 007344 FRAME: 0464

| State/Country: | VIRGINIA | | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|--|--|
| Postal Code: | 24011 | | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: D.C. | | |
| Name: | TC Asphalt Corporation | | |
| Street Address: | 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. | | |
| City: | Roanoke | | |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 24011 | | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | | |
| Name: | Associated Asphalt, Inc. | | |
| Street Address: | 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. | | |
| City: | Roanoke | | |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 24011 | | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: VIRGINIA | | |
| Name: | Associated Asphalt Distribution, LLC | | |
| Street Address: | 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. | | |
| City: | Roanoke | | |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 24011 | | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA | | |
| Name: | Associated Asphalt Equipment, LLC | | |
| Street Address: | 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. | | |
| City: | Roanoke | | |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 24011 | | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA | | |
| Name: | Associated Asphalt Transport, LLC | | |
| Street Address: | 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. | | |
| City: | Roanoke | | |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 24011 | | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA | | |
| Name: | Associated Asphalt Roanoke, LLC | | |
| Street Address: | 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. | | |
| City: | Roanoke | | |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 24011 | | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA | | |
| | TDADEMADK | | |

| Name: | Associated Asphalt Inman, LLC | | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. | | |
| City: | Roanoke | | |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 24011 | | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA | | |
| Name: | Associated Asphalt Salisbury, LLC | | |
| Street Address: | 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. | | |
| City: | Roanoke | | |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 24011 | | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA | | |
| Name: | Associated Asphalt Greensboro, LLC | | |
| Street Address: | 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. | | |
| City: | Roanoke | | |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 24011 | | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA | | |
| Name: | Associated Asphalt Martinsburg, LLC | | |
| Street Address: | 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. | | |
| City: | Roanoke | | |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 24011 | | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA | | |
| Name: | Associated Asphalt Tampa, LLC | | |
| Street Address: | 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. | | |
| City: | Roanoke | | |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 24011 | | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA | | |
| Name: | Bituminous Technologies, LLC | | |
| Street Address: | 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. | | |
| City: | Roanoke | | |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 24011 | | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA | | |
| Name: | Associated Asphalt Bristol, LLC | | |
| Street Address: | 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. | | |
| | 7.6.744.44.4.7.16.62, 64.7.1 | | |

| State/Country: | VIRGINIA | | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|--|
| Postal Code: | 24011 | | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA | | |
| Name: | Associated Asphalt Gainesville, LLC | | |
| Street Address: | 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. | | |
| City: | Roanoke | | |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 24011 | | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA | | |
| Name: | Associated Asphalt Charlotte, LLC | | |
| Street Address: | 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. | | |
| City: | Roanoke | | |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 24011 | | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA | | |
| Name: | AA Properties-Roanoke, LLC | | |
| Street Address: | 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. | | |
| City: | Roanoke | | |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 24011 | | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA | | |
| Name: | AA Properties-Inman, LLC | | |
| Street Address: | 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. | | |
| City: | Roanoke | | |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 24011 | | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA | | |
| Name: | AA Properties-Salisbury, LLC | | |
| Street Address: | 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. | | |
| City: | Roanoke | | |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 24011 | | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA | | |
| Name: | AA Properties-Greensboro, LLC | | |
| Street Address: | 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. | | |
| City: | Roanoke | | |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 24011 | | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA | | |
| | TDADEMADK | | |

| Name: | AA Properties-Martinsburg, LLC | | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. | | |
| City: | Roanoke | | |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 24011 | | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA | | |
| Name: | AA Properties-Tampa, LLC | | |
| Street Address: | 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. | | |
| City: | Roanoke | | |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 24011 | | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA | | |
| Name: | AA Properties-Port of Tampa, LLC | | |
| Street Address: | 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. | | |
| City: | Roanoke | | |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 24011 | | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA | | |
| Name: | AA Properties-Bristol, LLC | | |
| Street Address: | 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. | | |
| City: | Roanoke | | |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 24011 | | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA | | |
| Name: | AA Properties-Pineville, LLC | | |
| Street Address: | 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. | | |
| City: | Roanoke | | |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 24011 | | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA | | |
| Name: | AA Properties-Gainesville, LLC | | |
| Street Address: | 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. | | |
| City: | Roanoke | | |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 24011 | | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA | | |
| Name: | Associated Asphalt Columbia, LLC | | |
| Street Address: | 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. | | |
| | 110114 | | |

| State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: Associated Asphalt Conley, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Richland County, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Conley, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Conley, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Connerce Tuller, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Commerce Tuller, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Edisto, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Edisto, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: Associated Asphalt Finance Corp. Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Name: Associated Asphalt Finance Corp. Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Name: Associated Asphalt Finance Corp. | | | | |
|--|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|--|
| Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: Associated Asphalt Conley, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Richland County, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Conley, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Conley, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Commerce Tuller, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Commerce Tuller, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Edisto, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Edisto, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: Associated Asphalt Finance Corp. Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: Associated Asphalt Finance Corp. Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 | State/Country: | VIRGINIA | | |
| Name: Associated Asphalt Conley, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Richland County, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Conley, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Conley, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Commerce Tuller, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Edisto, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Edisto, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: Associated Asphalt Finance Corp. Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Name: Associated Asphalt Finance Corp. Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 | Postal Code: | 24011 | | |
| Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Richland County, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Conley, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Conley, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Commerce Tuller, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Edisto, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Edisto, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Edisto, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: Associated Asphalt Finance Corp. Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 | Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA | | |
| City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Richland County, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Conley, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Conley, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Commerce Tuller, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Edisto, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Edisto, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: Associated Asphalt Finance Corp. Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Name: Associated Asphalt Finance Corp. Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 | Name: | Associated Asphalt Conley, LLC | | |
| State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Richland County, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Conley, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Commerce Tuller, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Commerce Tuller, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Edisto, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Edisto, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: Associated Asphall Finance Corp. Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: Associated Asphall Finance Corp. Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 | Street Address: | 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. | | |
| Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Richland County, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Conley, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Commerce Tuller, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Commerce Tuller, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Edisto, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Edisto, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: Associated Asphalt Finance Corp. Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 | City: | Roanoke | | |
| Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Richland County, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Conley, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Commerce Tuller, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Commerce Tuller, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Edisto, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Edisto, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: Associated Asphalt Finance Corp. Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 | State/Country: | VIRGINIA | | |
| Name: AA Properties-Richland County, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Conley, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Commerce Tuller, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Commerce Tuller, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Edisto, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Edisto, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: Associated Asphalt Finance Corp. Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 | Postal Code: | 24011 | | |
| Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Conley, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Commerce Tuller, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Commerce Tuller, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Edisto, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: Associated Asphalt Finance Corp. Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. City: Roanoke Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Name: Associated Asphalt Finance Corp. Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 | Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA | | |
| City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Conley, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Commerce Tuller, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Commerce Tuller, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Edisto, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: Associated Asphalt Finance Corp. Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: Associated Asphalt Finance Corp. Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 | Name: | AA Properties-Richland County, LLC | | |
| State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Conley, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Commerce Tuller, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Commerce Tuller, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Edisto, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: Associated Asphalt Finance Corp. Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Name: Associated Asphalt Finance Corp. Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 | Street Address: | 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. | | |
| Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Conley, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Commerce Tuller, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Commerce Tuller, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Edisto, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: Associated Asphalt Finance Corp. Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Name: Associated Asphalt Finance Corp. Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 | City: | Roanoke | | |
| Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Conley, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Commerce Tuller, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Edisto, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Edisto, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: Associated Asphalt Finance Corp. Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Name: Associated Asphalt Finance Corp. Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 | State/Country: | VIRGINIA | | |
| Name: AA Properties-Conley, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Commerce Tuller, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Edisto, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Edisto, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: Associated Asphalt Finance Corp. Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 | Postal Code: | 24011 | | |
| Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Commerce Tuller, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Edisto, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Edisto, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: Associated Asphalt Finance Corp. Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 | Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA | | |
| City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Commerce Tuller, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Edisto, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Sound Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: Associated Asphalt Finance Corp. Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Name: Associated Asphalt Finance Corp. Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 | Name: | AA Properties-Conley, LLC | | |
| State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Commerce Tuller, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Edisto, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: ASSOCIATED STATE STAT | Street Address: | 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. | | |
| Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Commerce Tuller, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Edisto, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: Associated Asphalt Finance Corp. Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Name: Associated Asphalt Finance Corp. Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 | City: | Roanoke | | |
| Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Commerce Tuller, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Edisto, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: Associated Asphalt Finance Corp. Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Name: Associated Asphalt Finance Corp. Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 | State/Country: | VIRGINIA | | |
| Name: AA Properties-Commerce Tuller, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Edisto, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: Associated Asphalt Finance Corp. Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Name: Associated Asphalt Finance Corp. Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 | Postal Code: | 24011 | | |
| Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Edisto, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: Associated Asphalt Finance Corp. Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Name: Associated Asphalt Finance Corp. Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 | Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA | | |
| City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Edisto, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: Associated Asphalt Finance Corp. Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: Associated Asphalt Finance Corp. Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 | Name: | AA Properties-Commerce Tuller, LLC | | |
| State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Edisto, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: Associated Asphalt Finance Corp. Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 | Street Address: | 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. | | |
| Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Edisto, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: Associated Asphalt Finance Corp. Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 | City: | Roanoke | | |
| Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: AA Properties-Edisto, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: Associated Asphalt Finance Corp. Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 | State/Country: | VIRGINIA | | |
| Name: AA Properties-Edisto, LLC Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: Associated Asphalt Finance Corp. Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 | Postal Code: | 24011 | | |
| Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: Associated Asphalt Finance Corp. Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 | Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA | | |
| City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: Associated Asphalt Finance Corp. Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 | Name: | AA Properties-Edisto, LLC | | |
| State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: Associated Asphalt Finance Corp. Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 | Street Address: | 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. | | |
| Postal Code: 24011 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: Associated Asphalt Finance Corp. Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 | City: | Roanoke | | |
| Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA Name: Associated Asphalt Finance Corp. Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 | State/Country: | VIRGINIA | | |
| Name: Associated Asphalt Finance Corp. Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 | Postal Code: | 24011 | | |
| Street Address: 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 | Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA | | |
| City: Roanoke State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 | Name: | Associated Asphalt Finance Corp. | | |
| State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24011 | Street Address: | 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. | | |
| Postal Code: 24011 | City: | Roanoke | | |
| | State/Country: | VIRGINIA | | |
| Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE | Postal Code: | 24011 | | |
| | Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | | |

| Name: | AA Properties - Church Avenue, LLC | | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. | | |
| City: | Roanoke | | |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 24011 | | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA | | |
| Name: | Associated Asphalt Lake City, LLC | | |
| Street Address: | 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. | | |
| City: | Roanoke | | |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 24011 | | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA | | |
| Name: | Associated Asphalt Hopewell, LLC | | |
| Street Address: | 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. | | |
| City: | Roanoke | | |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 24011 | | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA | | |
| Name: | Associated Asphalt Savannah, LLC | | |
| Street Address: | 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. | | |
| City: | Roanoke | | |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 24011 | | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA | | |
| Name: | AA Distribution - Columbia, LLC | | |
| Street Address: | 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. | | |
| City: | Roanoke | | |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 24011 | | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA | | |
| Name: | Associated Asphalt Winston-Salem, LLC | | |
| Street Address: | 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th FI. | | |
| City: | Roanoke | | |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 24011 | | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA | | |
| Name: | AA Properties - Hopewell, LLC | | |
| Street Address: | 110 Franklin Rd SE, 9th Fl. | | |
| City: | Roanoke | | |

| State/Country: | VIRGINIA |
|----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Postal Code: | 24011 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 4685278 | QCT |
| Registration Number: | 4685279 | QUICK CLEAN TACK |
| Registration Number: | 4403253 | SEACO |
| Registration Number: | 4696919 | QCT |
| Registration Number: | 4559678 | ASSOCIATED ASPHALT |
| Registration Number: | 4624718 | COLPROVIA |
| Registration Number: | 4551868 | COLPROVIA |
| Registration Number: | 3947587 | BITUMINOUS TECHNOLOGIES |
| Registration Number: | 2345108 | ASSOCIATED ASPHALT |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138918763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:rhonda.deleon@lw.comCorrespondent Name:LATHAM & WATKINS LLPAddress Line 1:355 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 047108-0169 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Rhonda DeLeon |
| SIGNATURE: | /Rhonda DeLeon/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/01/2021 |

Total Attachments: 6

source=Associate Asphalt IP Release [10-2016]#page1.tif source=Associate Asphalt IP Release [10-2016]#page2.tif source=Associate Asphalt IP Release [10-2016]#page3.tif source=Associate Asphalt IP Release [10-2016]#page4.tif source=Associate Asphalt IP Release [10-2016]#page5.tif source=Associate Asphalt IP Release [10-2016]#page6.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY**, dated as of June <u>30</u>, 2021 ("<u>Release</u>"), is made by KeyBank National Association, as Administrative Agent ("<u>Administrative Agent</u>") in favor of the Grantors listed on Schedule A attached hereto (each a "<u>Grantor</u>", and collectively the "<u>Grantors</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain (i) Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated as of October 7, 2016 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Grantors, Administrative Agent, and others party thereto, and (ii) Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October 7, 2016 by and among the Grantors and Administrative Agent ("Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), each Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all Collateral (as defined in the IP Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on October 12, 2016 at Reel 5898 Frame 0098.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, and Grantors agree as follows:

- **SECTION 1.** <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or Intellectual Property Security Agreement.
- **SECTION 2**. <u>Termination and Release</u>. Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby:
- (a) terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases the security interest in all of each Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all Collateral, including, but not limited to, the foregoing listed on Schedule B attached hereto, granted pursuant to the Security Agreement or Intellectual Property Security Agreement; and
 - (b) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO at Grantor's expense.
- **SECTION 3.** Choice of Law. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

CHAR2\2425929v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Administrative Agent:

KeyBank National Association, as Administrative Agent

IP Release

Schedule A

Grantors

ROAD HOLDINGS III, L.L.C. ASSOCIATED ASPHALT PARTNERS, LLC BLUE RIDGE ASPHALT II, LLC BLUE RIDGE ASPHALT II, INC. ROAD HOLDINGS, INC. TC ASPHALT CORPORATION ASSOCIATED ASPHALT, INC. ASSOCIATED ASPHALT DISTRIBUTION, LLC ASSOCIATED ASPHALT EQUIPMENT, LLC ASSOCIATED ASPHALT TRANSPORT, LLC ASSOCIATED ASPHALT ROANOKE, LLC ASSOCIATED ASPHALT INMAN, LLC ASSOCIATED ASPHALT SALISBURY, LLC ASSOCIATED ASPHALT GREENSBORO, LLC ASSOCIATED ASPHALT MARTINSBURG, LLC ASSOCIATED ASPHALT TAMPA, LLC BITUMINOUS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC ASSOCIATED ASPHALT BRISTOL, LLC ASSOCIATED ASPHALT GAINESVILLE, LLC ASSOCIATED ASPHALT CHARLOTTE, LLC AA PROPERTIES-ROANOKE, LLC AA PROPERTIES-INMAN, LLC AA PROPERTIES-SALISBURY, LLC AA PROPERTIES-GREENSBORO, LLC AA PROPERTIES-MARTINSBURG, LLC AA PROPERTIES-TAMPA, LLC AA PROPERTIES-PORT OF TAMPA, LLC AA PROPERTIES-BRISTOL, LLC AA PROPERTIES-PINEVILLE, LLC AA PROPERTIES-GAINESVILLE, LLC ASSOCIATED ASPHALT COLUMBIA, LLC ASSOCIATED ASPHALT CONLEY, LLC AA PROPERTIES-RICHLAND COUNTY, LLC AA PROPERTIES-CONLEY, LLC AA PROPERTIES-COMMERCE TULLER, LLC AA PROPERTIES-EDISTO, LLC

CHAR2\2425929v2

ASSOCIATED ASPHALT FINANCE CORP.
AA PROPERTIES – CHURCH AVENUE, LLC
ASSOCIATED ASPHALT LAKE CITY, LLC
ASSOCIATED ASPHALT HOPEWELL, LLC
ASSOCIATED ASPHALT SAVANNAH, LLC
AA DISTRIBUTION – COLUMBIA, LLC
ASSOCIATED ASPHALT WINSTON-SALEM, LLC
AA PROPERTIES – HOPEWELL, LLC

CHAR2\2425929v2

Schedule B

U.S. Trademarks Subject to Security Interest Granted by Associated Asphalt, Inc., Associated Asphalt Tampa, LLC, et al. In Favor of KeyBank National Association, as Administrative Agent Recorded October 12, 2016 at Reel 5898 Frame 0098

| Grantor | Trademark | | App. No. App. Date | Reg. No. Reg. Date |
|---|-----------------------|-----|-------------------------|------------------------|
| Associated Asphalt Partners, LLC | QCT | USA | 85862493 28-FEB-2013 | 4685278 10-FEB-2015 |
| Associated Asphalt Partners, LLC | QUICK CLEAN TACK | USA | 85862499 28-FEB-2013 | 4685279 10-FEB-2015 |
| Associated Asphalt Partners, LLC | SEACO | USA | 85845824 11-FEB-2013 | 4403253 17-SEP-2013 |
| Associated Asphalt Partners, LLC dba Associated Asphalt | QCT | USA | 86111919 06-NOV-2013 | 4696919 03-MAR-2015 |
| Associated Asphalt Partners, LLC dba Associated Asphalt | ASSOCIATED ASPHALT | USA | 86109817 04-NOV-2013 | 4559678 01-JUL-2014 |
| Associated Asphalt Partners, LLC | COLPROVIA | USA | 86233022 26-MAR-2014 | 4624718 21-OCT-2014 |
| Associated Asphalt Partners, LLC | COLPROVIA | USA | 86121344 18-NOV-2013 | 4551868 17-JUN-2014 |

CHAR2\2425929v2

| Granter | Trademark | | App. No. | Reg. No. |
|---------------------|-------------------------|-----|-------------|-------------|
| | | | App. Date | Reg. Date |
| | | | | |
| Associated Asphalt | BITUMINOUS | USA | 85110107 | 3947587 |
| Tampa, LLC | BITUMINOUS TECHNOLOGIES | | 18-AUG-2010 | 19-APR-2011 |
| Associated Asphalt, | ASSOCIATED | USA | 75652174 | 2345108 |
| Inc. | ASPHALT | | | |
| | Associated | | 02-MAR-1999 | 25-APR-2000 |

CHAR2\2425929v2

RECORDED: 07/01/2021